DEPARTMENT OF AGRI-BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

C.S. Azad University of Agriculture and Technology, Kanpur — 208002
No. ABM- 252 /2022 Dated: R)=)).x<02Z

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

My heartiest congratulations to following students being elected on various post of the Manage
Minds, a academic club of this University for the session of 2022-23 during the general meeting of
students. | am proud of you and know that you will justify your position. We wish to receive your
selfless service for the members of our academic clubs and hope that you will justify the

expectations of all the enthusiastic Club members

Manage Mind (Academic Club)

1 President Ms. Omra Fatima Khan CA-11980/2021 7985622203

2 General Secretary Mr.Ankit Gupta CA-11997/2021 9140801889
Ms. Karnika Sharma CA-11768/2020 7427803650

3 Vice President Mr.Shubham Kushwaha CA-11992/2021 8687901001
Ms.Pragya Tripathi CA-11492/2020 8795368667
Mr. Abhay Mishra CA-11480/2020 9870616715

4 Treasurer Mr.Shubham Gupta CA-12009/2021 9598786052

5 Joint Secretary Ms.Yogaya Srivastava CA-11990/2021 9450417912
Mr.Pragti Yadav CA-11464/2020 6387647302
Ms.Shruti CA-11484/2020 7007755934

6 Executive Member Mr.TejqpAtri CA-12010/2021 8057179661
Mr.AmitamDweep Singh CA-11983/2021 9140349160
Mr.Dixith Bahuguna CA-11978/2021 8958177751
Mr.Rudhreshwar Dubey CA-12357/2022 7839219011
Ms.Rishita Srivastava CA-12360/2022 8318188973
Ms.Pradumn Dubey CA-13349/2022 8090037818
Mr.Siddhart Singh CA-11445/2020 7905558651
Ms.Muskan Sinha CA-11501/2020 9454435596
Mr.Dhruv CA-11524/2020 8960266923
Mr.Shikhar Shah CA-11476/2020 6393833918
Mr.Kishan Jaiswal CA-11471/2020

Wishing you all the best for your noble future endeavors.

Copy for information .
1.Selected club members by name

2.Dean, College of Agriculture/Home Science kind information
3.Dean Students’ Welfare for kind information

4.Technical Secretary for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.

5.0fficer in charge, AKMU for placed on website

(Vijay Kumar Yadav)
HOD, MBA-ABM

(Vijay Kumar Yadav)
HOD, MBA-ABM



DEPARTMENT OF AGRI-BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
C.S. Azad University of Agriculture and Technology, Kanpur — 208002

No. ABM- 2<7/ 12022

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Dated: & /=l)=27.2 2

My heartiest congratulations to following students being elected on various post of the Stone Stars,
a Cultural club of this University for the session of 2022-23 during the general meeting of students.
| 'am proud of you and know that you will justify your position. We wish to receive your selfless
service for the members of our clubs and hope that you will justify the expectations of all the
enthusiastic Club members.

S. No. Name of Post
Stone Stars (Cultural Club)

1. President

2. General Secretary
3. Vice President

4, Treasurer

5. Joint Secretary

6. Executive Member

L

Name of students

Mr. Krishna Mishra

Ms. Archana Yadav
Mr. Anuj Tomar

Mr. Kshitij Tripathi
Jaya Gupta
Madhulika Dixit

Mr. Mashkoor Ahmad Ansari

Shivani Verma

Mr. Shubham Tiwari
Janvi Gupta

Mr. Devaivedi

Ms.Archana Singh

Mr. Yajendra Rana
Mr. Shobit
Ms.Yanshee Srivastav
Mr. Pranjul Yadav
Ms.Swapnil
Mr.Divyansh
Mr.Shivansh

Ms.Nidhi

Ms.Sakshi

Wishing you all the best for your noble future endeavors.

Copy for information

1.Selected club members by name

2.Dean, College of Agriculture/Home Science kind information
3.Dean Students’ Welfare for kind information

4.Technical Secretary for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.

9.0fficer in charge, AKMU for placed on website

ID No.

CA-12107/2021

CA-12015/2021
CA-11481/2020

CA-12007/2021
CA-11463/2020
CA-11474/2020

CA-12006/2021

CA-12016/2021
CA-11989/2021
CL-0268/2020

CA-11822/2021

CA-12338/2022
CA-12342/2022
CA-11984/2021
CA-11982/2021
CA-12005/2021
CA-11776/2021
CA-11862/2021
CA-12078/2021
CA-12126/2021
CA-11839/2021

Contact No.

7800540151

6388075079
6397586178

7800824897
9452910990
9452122579

8896935913

8887566232
8299504484
6307762355
9305691649

7052686073
9675772050
8850804978
9696306530
9120426305
9554410228
7752827196
8009956370
8084733711

870&063748
4 27
/17

(Vijay Kumar Yadav)
HOD, MBA-ABM

P

(Vijay Kumar Yadav)
HOD, MBA-ABM



