DEPARTMENT OF AGRI-BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

C.S. Azad University of Agriculture and Technology, Kanpur – 208002

No. ABM- 250 /2022

Dated: 21-11-202Z

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

My heartiest congratulations to following students being elected on various post of the *Manage Minds, a academic club* of this University for the session of 2022-23 during the general meeting of students. I am proud of you and know that you will justify your position. We wish to receive your selfless service for the members of our academic clubs and hope that you will justify the expectations of all the enthusiastic Club members

Manage Mind (Academic Club)

1	President	Ms. Omra Fatima Khan	CA-11980/2021	7985622203
2	General Secretary	Mr.Ankit Gupta Ms. Karnika Sharma	CA-11997/2021 CA-11768/2020	9140801889 7427803650
3	Vice President	Mr.Shubham Kushwaha Ms.Pragya Tripathi Mr. Abhay Mishra	CA-11992/2021 CA-11492/2020 CA-11480/2020	8687901001 8795368667 9870616715
4	Treasurer	Mr.Shubham Gupta	CA-12009/2021	9598786052
5	Joint Secretary	Ms.Yogaya Srivastava Mr.Pragti Yadav Ms.Shruti	CA-11990/2021 CA-11464/2020 CA-11484/2020	9450417912 6387647302 7007755934
6	Executive Member	Mr.TejasAtri Mr.AmitamDweep Singh Mr.Dixith Bahuguna Mr.Rudhreshwar Dubey Ms.Rishita Srivastava Ms.Pradumn Dubey Mr.Siddhart Singh Ms.Muskan Sinha Mr.Dhruv Mr.Shikhar Shah Mr.Kishan Jaiswal	CA-12010/2021 CA-11983/2021 CA-11978/2021 CA-12357/2022 CA-12360/2022 CA-13349/2022 CA-11445/2020 CA-11501/2020 CA-11524/2020 CA-11476/2020 CA-11471/2020	8057179661 9140349160 8958177751 7839219011 8318188973 8090037818 7905558651 9454435596 8960266923 6393833918 7705052551

Wishing you all the best for your noble future endeavors.

(Vijay Kumar Yadav) HOD, MBA-ABM

Copy for information

- 1. Selected club members by name.......
- 2.Dean, College of Agriculture/Home Science kind information
- 3.Dean Students' Welfare for kind information
- 4. Technical Secretary for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
- 5. Officer in charge, AKMU for placed on website

(Vijay Kumar Yadav) HOD, MBA-ABM

DEPARTMENT OF AGRI-BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

C.S. Azad University of Agriculture and Technology, Kanpur - 208002

No. ABM- 25/ /2022

Dated: 21-11-2022

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

My heartiest congratulations to following students being elected on various post of the **Stone Stars**, **a Cultural club** of this University for the session of 2022-23 during the general meeting of students. I am proud of you and know that you will justify your position. We wish to receive your selfless service for the members of our clubs and hope that you will justify the expectations of all the enthusiastic Club members.

S. No.	Name of Post	Name of students	ID No.	Contact No.		
Stone Stars (Cultural Club)						
1.	President	Mr. Krishna Mishra	CA-12107/2021	7800540151		
2.	General Secretary	Ms. Archana Yadav Mr. Anuj Tomar	CA-12015/2021 CA-11481/2020	6388075079 6397586178		
3.	Vice President	Mr. Kshitij Tripathi Jaya Gupta Madhulika Dixit	CA-12007/2021 CA-11463/2020 CA-11474/2020	7800824897 9452910990 9452122579		
4.	Treasurer	Mr. Mashkoor Ahmad Ansari	CA-12006/2021	8896935913		
5.	Joint Secretary	Shivani Verma Mr. Shubham Tiwari Janvi Gupta Mr. Dev Dwivedi	CA-12016/2021 CA-11989/2021 CL-0258/2020 CA-11822/2021	8887566232 8299504484 6307762355 9305691649		
6.	Executive Member	Ms.Archana Singh Mr. Yajendra Rana Mr. Shobit Ms.Yanshee Srivastav Mr. Pranjul Yadav Ms.Swapnil Mr.Divyansh Mr.Shivansh Ms.Nidhi Ms.Sakshi	CA-12338/2022 CA-12342/2022 CA-11984/2021 CA-11982/2021 CA-12005/2021 CA-11776/2021 CA-11862/2021 CA-12078/2021 CA-12126/2021 CA-11839/2021	7052686073 9675772050 8859894978 9696306530 9120426305 9554410228 7752827196 8009956370 8084733711 8707053748		

Wishing you all the best for your noble future endeavors.

(Vijay Kumar Yadav) HOD, MBA-ABM

Copy for information

- 1. Selected club members by name.......
- 2.Dean, College of Agriculture/Home Science kind information
- 3.Dean Students' Welfare for kind information
- 4. Technical Secretary for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
- 5.Officer in charge, AKMU for placed on website

(Vijay Kumar Yadav) HOD, MBA-ABM